

# AGENDA

## FOLCROFT BOROUGH COUNCIL WORKSHOP MEETING

DECEMBER 6th, 2022

PRESIDENT – Joseph Papaleo: Call the Council Meeting to order at 7:00 PM

Mayor: Flag Salute and Invocation.

**Roll Call:** (Council President Papaleo, Councilmember Leigh Daly, Councilmember Tawana Grayson, Councilmember Malinda Isaac, Councilmember Lorna Fyffe, Councilmember Stephen Ropski, Councilmember Ike Wilson, Mayor Franny DiCicco, Solicitor Alex Baumler, Secretary/Manager Andrew Hayman)

### Audience Participation

#### Public Finance & Administration - *Mr. Papaleo*

- Consider approval of the 2023 final budget
- Consider advertising Ordinance 2022-06 setting Folcroft tax millage rates
- Consider approval of the 2023 meeting schedule
- Consider resolution 2022-16 setting 2023 salaries
- Consider resolution 2022-17 setting 2023 holidays
- Consider 2022 Folcroft Borough Road Program, Payment Certificate #1, in the amount of \$70,158.53

#### Public Works - *Ms. Grayson*

- 

#### Public Safety– *Mr. Ropski*

- 

#### Public Health and Literacy - *Ms. Fyffe*

- 

#### Public Parks and Recreation – *Ms. Daly*

- Discuss the upcoming senior luncheon

- Discuss annual calendars

**Municipal Ordinances and Code Enforcement** – *Mr. Wilson*

- Consider advertising ordinance 2022-07 setting fire safety inspection fees
- Consider advertising zoning ordinance 2022-08 setting the maximum side yard fence height
- Consider approval of resolution 2022-18 amending rental inspection fees
- Consider approval of the 2023 planning commission meeting schedule
- Consider approval of the 2023 zoning hearing board meeting schedule

**Municipal Planning and Borough Beautification** – *Ms. Isaac*

- 

**New Building** – *Ms. Grayson*

- Consider Folcroft Borough Municipal Complex, Payment Certificate #5, in the amount of \$180,818.19.
- Consider Folcroft Borough Municipal Complex, Unsuitable Soil change order, \$127,517.50

**Driveways and Parking Permits** – *Ms. Daly*

- Discuss shared driveway repaving schedule
- Ratify payment release #1 in the amount of \$204,289.41 for shared driveway repaving
- Consider a change order for shared driveway repaving extending the allowable construction deadline to May 31<sup>st</sup>, 2023
- Consider Shared Driveway Repaving Program, Payment Certificate #1, in the amount of \$204,289.41

Old Business

New Business

Adjournment